TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

RESOLUTION

Honoring Deford Dazzlers 4-H Club Rocket Team

WHEREAS, in 2016 the extraordinary Deford Dazzlers 4-H Club Rocket Ream claimed the exceptional award of being the second best student rocketry team in the nation; and

WHEREAS, the Deford Dazzler 4-H Rocketeers have sent a team to the finals of the Team America Rocketry Challenge for five consecutive years; and

WHEREAS, these dedicated, hardworking, intelligent Rocketeers team members include Peter Hansen, Chrysler Parrish and Alexander Hansen; and

WHEREAS, even with menacing weather conditions, this established team used their experience and knowledge to launch their best rockets ever in The Plains, Virginia; and

WHEREAS, this outstanding team was then awarded a generous scholarship pool for both the team members and the 4-H club.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners takes this opportunity to congratulate the Deford Dazzlers 4-H Club Rocket Team for this exceptional accomplishment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the official records of Tuscola County and that a copy be presented to the Deford Dazzlers 4-H Club Rocket Team.

Date 6-16-2016

Thomas Bardwell, Chairperson
Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held on June 16, 2016

Date <u>10-16-16</u>

Jodi Fetting

Tuscola County Clerk